9/16/09 Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 16 SEP 2009

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

09-22-2009

ER SHEET

Our Ref.: PTB-3911-23

103574844	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
William Mark Tarahina GROVES	
2	1) Name: BILL GROVES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
3	LIMITED
4	Street Address: 41 Oregon Drive
	City: Murupara
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	State/Country: New Zealand Zip:
	2) Name
Assignment	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:
Other	State: Zip:
	Eip.
Execution Date: April 30, 2008	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 12/308,386	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Name: Paul T. Bowen	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Paul T. Bowen	0
	September 16, 2009
Reg. No. 38,009	nature Date
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]	
Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/21/2009 DBYRNE

00000040 12308386

40.00 0p 530961

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0471

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

DEED made this 30th day of APRIL 2008

BETWEEN WILLIAM MARK TARAHINA GROVES, a New Zealand citizen of 41 Oregon Drive, Murupara, New Zealand ("ASSIGNOR")

AND BILL GROVES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED, a New Zealand company of 41 Oregon Drive, Murupara, New Zealand

("ASSIGNEE")

RECITALS

- A. The ASSIGNOR is the proprietor and/or beneficial owner of the patents identified in the Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the said patents").
- B. The ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring its whole right title and interest for all countries of the world in and to the said patents unto and to the use of the ASSIGNEE and including all intellectual property rights residing in the said patents and in original works relating thereto including but not limited to copyright.
- C. The ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNOR for all countries of the world its whole right title and interest and to the said patents unto and to the use of the assignee and including all intellectual property rights residing in the said patents and in original works relating thereto including but not limited to copyright.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

In consideration of the sum of one dollar New Zealand currency (NZ\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (payment and sufficiency of which the ASSIGNOR acknowledges) and other good and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers over unto the ASSIGNEE for all countries of the world its whole right, title and interest in and to the said patents unto and to the use of the ASSIGNEE and including all intellectual property rights residing in the said patents and in original works relating thereto including but not limited to copyright and all other rights of a like nature of which the ASSIGNOR is the legal or beneficial owner in respect of or associated with the said patents and including the right to apply for corresponding patents in any other country and including all rights, if any, of the ASSIGNOR to take actions against third parties for infringement of the patents whether or not such infringement took place prior to the date of this Deed, unto and to the use of the ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns absolutely.

AND FURTHER PROVIDED THAT

The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes to do any reasonable acts at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of the said patents and to facilitate the filing, obtaining, maintenance or enforcement of protection therefor in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

Marchar

PATENT REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0472

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY

NUMBER

TITLE

New Zealand 547918

PCT

TRAILER WITH ADJUSTABLE

ELEVATION

PCT/NZ2007/000152

TRAILER WITH ADJUSTABLE

ELEVATION

PATENT REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0473 The Signatories warrant that they are duly authorised to execute this document as set out below.

EXECUTED so as to be binding as a Deed on the day written at the commencement of this document.

EXECUTED by:

in the presence of:

WILLIAM MARK TARAHINA GROVES TONES

Occupation

Address Rotoney

EXECUTED on behalf of BILL GROVES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED by

Director Tora

Byrone.

in the presence of:

Witness

Occupation

Address

Rotoria

Mr. Blans

PATENT

REEL: 023268 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 09/16/2009